广州正利光电子有限公司
Guangzhou Zheng Li Light Electronics Co., Ltd.
Http: //www.zl-gd.com/
1 / 8
产 品 规 格 书
Specification for approval
CUSTOMER
客户名称

Http: //www.zl-gd.com/
3 / 8
■Product naming rules产品命名规则
Full Code of ZL-Power LED Series
正利大功率 LED系列产品型号说明
Full code form 产品型号: ZL - 28 - S - 1 - RGB - 031
1 2 3 4 5 6
Part Number 产品型号说明
1- 公司代码 ZL: ZhengLi 正利电子
2- Chip size 芯片尺寸 55: 55mil
3- Chip structure 芯片结构
C:垂直结构 S:水平结构 CS：非垂直非水平 D:倒装结构
4- Dissipated power 耗散功率
1:1W 3:3W 10:10W 20:20W 50:50W 100:100W 300:300W 400:400W 500:500W
5- Emitting light colors 发光颜色
S：暖白光 W：正白光 R：红光 G：绿光 B：蓝光 Y：黄光 P：紫光
6- Product serial number/code 产品序列号/代码
■Productfeatures and applications产品特性与应用
Features 产品特性： Applications产品应用：
◆低电压工作 ◆娱乐照明
low voltage operation Entertainment Lighting
◆瞬间点亮 ◆建筑照明
Instant light Architectural lighting
◆超长工作时间 ◆装饰照明
Long operating life Decorative lighting
◆无紫外线 ◆投光灯、路灯
ON UV down light、Street light
◆通过 RoHS 认证 ◆舞台灯、帕灯、染色灯
RoHS compliant Stage light、PARlight、Dyeing light
广州正利光电子有限公司
Guangzhou Zheng Li Light Electronics Co., Ltd.
Http: //www.zl-gd.com/
4 / 8
■Package Dimensions 封装外形尺寸
Notes:All dimensions in mm tolerance is ±0.1mm unless otherwise noted.
除非另有说明，以上尺寸以 mm 为单位，公差在±0.1mm。
广州正利光电子有限公司
Guangzhou Zheng Li Light Electronics Co., Ltd.
Http: //www.zl-gd.com/
5 / 8
■AbsoluteAbsolute MaximumMaximum RatingsRatings （（Ta=25Ta=25℃℃）极限参数）极限参数
Parameter
参数
Symbol
符号
Rating
等级
Unit
单位
DC Forward current
正向电流正向电流
IF 350*3350*3 mm AA
Peakcurrent
峰值电流峰值电流
IFP 400400**33 mm AA
Reverse voltage
反向电压
VR 2200 VV
Power dissipation
功率
PD 33 WW
Operating temperature range
工作温度
TOPR -30-30 ~~ +75+75 °C
Storage temperature range
储存温度
TSTG -40-40 ~~ +100+100 °C
LED junction temperature
结点温度
TJ 150150 °C
ESD sensitivity静电击穿电压 ESD 2000 V
■Electrical/OpticalElectrical/Optical Characteristics--WhiteCharacteristics--White （（Ta=25Ta=25℃℃）光电特性参数）光电特性参数
Parameter